

SPL(P)-45/25
Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 10
19.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and consideration of charge.
Accused Sudipta Maitra on CB is absent by petition along with fresh vokalatnama and xerox copy of Aadhar Card praying for time due serious illness of his father.
Considered. Prayer is allowed.
Ld PP I/C files hazira.
Fix 16.03.2026 for appearance of accused person and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

Judge Special (POCSO),
Bongaon